RETRACTOR MODEL ITEM 3 ITEM 4 ITEM 6 ITEM 23 RETRACTOR
MATERIAL ENGINEERING MATERIAL ENGINEERING MATERIAL ENGINEERING MATERIAL ENGINEERING COLOR MATERIAL ENGINEERING 881—5';
NUMBER NUMBER NUMBER NUMBER NUMBER NUMBER NUMBER NUMBER NUMBER NUMBER SAFETY
1301750062 10FLS 1301790124 9699-203 1301790121 9678-8-#1 1301790913 AG17260 PLAIN 1302344666 13613 BLUE MECHANISM
1301750057 10FLS-EU 1301790124 9699-203 1301792109 BG17895 1301790913 AG17260 PLAIN N/A N/A BLUE COMPONENTS
1301750063 20FLS 1301790125 9699-245 1301790121 9678-8-#1 1301792171 AG17270 BLACK 1302344666 13613 BLUE
1301750058 22FLS-EU 1301790125 9699-245 1301792109 BG17895 1301792171 AG17270 BLACK NIA N/A BLUE

LOAD CAPACITY CHART:

EACH RETRACT IS

RETRACTOR MODEL: 100% TESTED

UNDER THIS WEIGHT: [—3.35 [85]—

IN LBS: IN KGS:

ENGINEERING
NUMBER

10FLS / 10FLS-EU

10 4.5

22FLS / 22FLS-EU 22 10

8.5 [216]

le— 86218 ———

MATERIAL ENGINEERING DESCRIPTION
NUMBER NUMBER
PLASTIC CABLE GUIDE 1 1301794806 AG18241-1 HSNG - SAFETY LOCK PLAIN SIDE - BLUE
B T o THE PLANT WHERE CABLECESI\gIEE?/I\éVLH\-(HAND IS 2 1301790123 9681-1-1 9681-1 STAMPED HOUSING - POWDER BLUE
FOR. THUS POLAND PLANT WILL USE ONLY 3 SEE CHART SEE CHART DRUM & SPRING ASSEMBLY
"ASSEMBLED IN POLAND" AND MEXICO PLANT WILL USED ONLY FOR
USE ONLY "ASSEMBLED IN MEXICO". CONTACT 4 SEE CHART SEE CHART CABLE ASSEMBLY
PLANT FOR SPECIFIC ITEM NUMBERS FOR THESE RETRACTORS 10/22FLS-EU. 5 1302264648 1240-P-10 1/4in - SHACKLE ASSY W/NUT & SAFETY PIN
LABELS. 10FLS AND 22FLS USE
HARDEN STEEL CABLE 6 SEE CHART SEE CHART LATCH FOR SAFETY LOCK
GUIDE. 7 1301790914 AG17261 LATCH SPRING FOR SAFETY LOCK
8 1301790915 AG17263 LATCH BUSHING FOR SAFETY LOCK
9 1301790916 AG17626 M5 HEX NUT 2.7 THK. SS

NOTES: 10 1302344673 14099 WASHER -.63 1.D.x.88 0.D.x.02 W - BZP

1. XXFLS SERIES OF RETRACTORS IS THE SAME AS STANDARD F SERIES MATERIAL |ENGINEERING 1 1302344713 AG14615 M4 NYLOC NUT PLATED
WITH EXCEPTION THAT XXFLS SERIES IS EQUIPPED WITH SAFETY MECHANISM NUMBER NUMBER 12 1302344711 AG14613 SCREW M4X16Lg Posi PHEAD BZP
(ITEM 1, 6, 7, 8 & 9) THAT IN CASE OF SPRING FAILURE ENGAGES AND STOP 1301790328 SSPEC 13 1302344712 AG14614 SCREW M4X45 Lg Posi PHD BZP
FALLING CABLE. 14 1302344690 580-P-35 EXTERNAL CIRCLIP 0.625" SHAFT

2. SAFETY MECHANISM WORKS IN THE WAY THAT WHEN POWER SPRING IS 15 1302344691 9611-1 MAIN SHAFT SPACER FOR 10F/15F/22F
TENS|ONED, THE COILS PULL INWARDS ALLOWING THE SPRING LOADED 16 1302344692 9616UK TENSION LOCK SPRING FOR 10F/15F/22F
SAFETY LATCH TO MOVE TO THE CENTER OF THE DRUM. IF THE POWER 17 1302344700 9813 SPACER WASHER
SPRING BREAKS OR TENSION IS SUDDENLY RELEASED FROM SPRING, 18 1302280639 M13060120 ROUND WHITE GLOBAL LABEL
THE SAFETY LATCH IS PUNCH BY POWER SPRING AND IT ENGAGES WITH 19 1302344704 AG10310 E STYLE CIRCLIP - ANDERTON P/N:N1500-62
ONE OF THE 12 STOPS ON THE INSIDE OF THE TOP HOUSING (ITEM 1). SAFETY CABLE ASSEMBLY X 20 1302261715 M62710002 HANGER BRACKET FOR 10F/15F/22F BAL.

3. DO NOT SUDDENLY RELEASE TENSION FROM RETRACTOR. SUDDENLY FOR 10FLS & 22FLS SERIES OF « 21 1302344710 AG14612 SCREW M4X10LG Posi PHEAD BZP
RELEASED TENSION FROM TENSION SPRING WILL CAUSE SAFETY MECHANISM RETRACTORS 22 1302344724 AG18723 M4 WHIZZ NUT SERRATED
TO ENGAGE AND WILL CAUSE SPRING LOSE OF PROPERTIES. ALWAYS 22 SEE CHART SEE CHART CABLE GUIDE FOR FLS ONLY
REFER TO SAFETY MANUALS.

4. RETRACTORS ARE TO BE 100% INSPECTED & PRE-TENSIONED AT FACTORY. Qg QUALITY GENERAL TOLERANCES DIMENSION STYLE SCALE DESIGN UNITS @ CI THIRD ANGLE
TEST RETRACTORS WITH ASSIGNED WEIGHT SUCH THAT LOAD IS NOT § ' N SYMBOLS (UNLESS SPECIFIED) INCH/ MM NTS INCH PROJECTION

DROPPED BUT IT IS FULLY RETRACTED OVER THE FULL CABLE TRAVEL. § § mm INCH DRAWN BY DATE TITLE

5. FJE?EIS_THR?XEIIENN?/?R%AQ/I\EEAI\J ?gWDER COATED FINISH TO MEET HARSH % ~ S K|z\W=0 [2PLACES| % +—— IMCHOJECK  2013/03/25 F SERIES OF RETRACTORS

. o < >|F

6. ALWAYS READ INSTRUCTIONS MANUAL BEFORE USING RETRACTORS. E 2 2 Tl 7 3 PLACES| - 1 \CJ:/TCKED o DAT|25013/03/25 WITH SAFETY MECHAN lSM

7. RETRACTORS ARE NOT TO BE USED AS BALANCERS THEIR MAIN wss 53 =0 21 PP'-LAA%EES f f e — i
PURPOSE BEING TO RETRACT A LOAD AND NOT TO BALANCE ONE. << b5 =|o *--- *---

8. STANDARD RETRACTORS DO NOT COME EQUIPPED WITH A SAFETY o= S5 ANGULAR #.5° JEMURPHY  2013/12/26 1°'° MOLEX INCORPORATED
CHAIN. IF APPLICATION REQUIRES A SAFETY CHAIN ADD "SC" o % é Q g MATERIAL NO. DOCUMENT NO. SHEET NO.
SUFFIX TO STANDARD PART NUMBER. EXAMPLE 22FLSSC. oETA DRAFT WHERE APPLICABLE SEE TABLE SD-130175-005 1 OF 1

®. \F’,Vl':lEV'V\‘H'\I/'g#ggmSSRﬁrfﬁggggkﬁE%Am%%ﬁiS%RSEE&'JA"?TESDAFETY oo« = W|T'\|4|L|J,\TQ' E&AEE'\,/\I{;I%NS SIZE THIS DRAWING CONTAINS INFORMATION THAT IS PROPRIETARY TO MOLEX

: A o B INCORPORATED AND SHOULD NOT BE USED WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION
10 9 8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1




@Iasﬂ U

KomnaHus ((3J'IeKTpO|_|J'|aCT» npeanaraeT 3akKn4vyeHmne onrocpoYHbIX OTHOLLIEHUN npu
NOoCTaBKaxX MMMNOPTHbIX 3NTEKTPOHHbIX KOMMOHEHTOB Ha B3aMMOBbLIFO4HbIX yCJ'IOBI/lFlX!

Hawwn npeumyuiectsa:

e OnepaTuBHbIE NOCTABKM LUMPOKOrO CMeKTpa 3NeKTPOHHbIX KOMMNOHEHTOB OTEYECTBEHHOIO U
MMMOPTHOrO NPON3BOACTBA HANPAMYO OT MPOM3BOAMTENEN U C KPYNMHENLLNX MUPOBbLIX
CKNaaos.;

MocTaBka 6onee 17-TM MUNIIMOHOB HAMMEHOBAHWUIN 3NEKTPOHHbLIX KOMMNOHEHTOB;

MocTaBka CNoXHbIX, AeULNTHBIX, MMOO CHATLIX C MPOM3BOACTBA NO3ULIUIA;

OnepaTtunBHbIE CPOKM NOCTABKM Nof 3aka3 (0T 5 pabounx gHewn);

OKcnpecc goctaska B Nnobyto Touky Poccuu;

TexHnyeckas nogaepkka npoekTa, NomMoLLlb B nogdope aHanoros, NocTaBka NPOTOTUMOB;

Cuctema MeHeXMeHTa KavyecTBa cepTuduumnposaHa no MexayHapogHomy ctaHgapTty 1ISO

9001;

o JlnueHausa ®CH Ha ocyulecTBneHne paboT ¢ NCNONb30BaHWEM CBEOEHUIN, COCTABAOLLINX
rocygapCTBEHHYIO TalHy;

o [locTaBka cneumnanmampoBaHHbIX KOMNoHeHToB (Xilinx, Altera, Analog Devices, Intersil,
Interpoint, Microsemi, Aeroflex, Peregrine, Syfer, Eurofarad, Texas Instrument, Miteq,
Cobham, E2V, MA-COM, Hittite, Mini-Circuits,General Dynamics v gp.);

MoMMMO 3TOro, O4HMM M3 HanpaBnNeHU koMnaHum «AnekTpollnacT» ABNseTca HanpaBneHne

«UcTouHmkn nutaHua». Mel npeanaraem Bam nomoub KoHCTpyKTOpCKOro otaena:

e [logGop onTuManeHOro peleHus, TexHn4eckoe 060CHOBaHME Npu BbIOOpPE KOMMOHEHTA;
Monbop aHanoros.;
KoHcynbTaumm no NpUMEHEHMIO KOMMOHEHTA;
MocTaBka 06pa3yoB M NPOTOTUMNOB;
TexHn4veckasn noaaepka npoekTa;
3awmTa OT CHATMSA KOMMOHEHTA C NPON3BOACTBA.

Kak c Hamu cBfizaTbCcA

TenedoH: 8 (812) 309 58 32 (MHOrokaHanbHbIN)
Pakc: 8 (812) 320-02-42

OnekTpoHHas nouTta: org@eplastl.ru

Aapec: 198099, r. Cankt-INeTepbypr, yn. KannHuHa,
Oom 2, kopnyc 4, nutepa A.



mailto:org@eplast1.ru

